LIGHTS REQUIRED ON BOATS UNDERWAY BETWEEN SUNSET AND SUNRISE
UNOb: 4':0
MOTORBOAT
Whit.
all orOlln-d (l2 pl .)
2 mi.
" /
Combination

plastic certificate of registration or a valid bill
of sale.
THE NUMBERING SYSTEM
T he numb e ring system c onsists of the lett ers
NY followed by not more than four ara bic numer
als and t wo c apit al letters . The letters I, 0 and
Q will not be used. In plac ing the number on th e
boat, s pa c e equivalent in width to th e width of
any le tter e xce pting I mus t be left be tween the
lett ers and the digit s . E xample : NY 1234 AA. (If
the owner wishes, hyphens may be used between
the le tt ers and numbers. Example: NY-1234-AA.)
The number as signed must be painted on or
attac he d to each s ide of the bow of the vesse l
for whic h it has been issue d . No other numb er
shall be carried on the bow of suc h craft. The
number shall read from le ft to right, shall be in
block c haracters of good proportion not less than
three (3) inches in, height. The number shall be of
a color that will c ontrast with the color of the
hull and so maintained as to be clearly discern
ible and legible during daylight hours at a dis
tance of 100 feet.
CAPACITY PLATE
All ne w boats und er 26 feet in length de
signe d to carry t wo or more persons, and to be
prope lled by machinery or oars, manufactured or
offered for s a le in New York after January 1,
1969, must c arry a permanently aff ixed plate
listing:
the total weig ht of pe rs ons, motor, gear and
ot he r articles the ves sel is c apable of carrying
safe ly und er norm al c onditions;
the recomme nd e d numb er of persons and the ir
pre s umed weight (at least 150 pounds per person)
c ommensurate with th e ve ssel's capacit y;
the maximum horsepo wer of the motor th e
vessel is designe d or intended to accommoda te
(( designed for use with an outbo ard motor).
RULES OF T HE ROAD
Signa Is
- One blast means "I am directing my course to
starboard (right)" e xcept in cross ing s ituati ons
when i t s ignifies the inte ntion of the vesse l to
starboard to hold c ourse and s peed .
- Two blasts means "I am directing my course to
port (le ft)."
- Three blas t s means "My e ngines a re going full
spee d a stern."
- DANGER SIGNAL - Se veral (n ot less tha n
five) short and rapid blasts.
Reduced Visibility Signals
In fog or other types of reduced visibility,
trave l a t r educed s peed and s ound one long blas t
of whistl e every minute. Whe n towing in reduced
visib i lit y, sound one long and two short blas ts
ever y minute . Whe n anchore d in fog, ring bell or
sound other warning signal for a t least five
seconds each minut e . '
Cross ing Situations
T he boat t o s tarboard (right s ide) has the
right o f way a nd must hold c ourse and speed. The
burdene d vesse l s hall keep clear and pass aste rn
of the privileged ve ssel.
Meeting Situat ions
A - In me eting head-on both vessels shall turn to
starboard (right) and pass port to port. The signal
i n this s ituation is one blast on the whis tle
initi at e d by e ither boat and answere d by the
other c raft.
B - When vessels are already far e nough to star
board (right) of each other a s not to be c onsidere d